Feedback Analysis 2020-21

Effectiveness of Teaching Learning Process, administration, library,

Sports facilities, etc. was evaluated using feedback obtained from different
stakeholders. Online structured feedback is collected from Students, Alumni
through Google form, while Teachers feedback is collected through college
website. The feedback is based on five point scale. After analyzing the
feedback, necessary actions are taken. It serves as an important source of
information for development and enhancement of the institution.

About curriculum

The curriculum is well structured and systematic. 97% students are agreeing
with the same and alumni and teachers too responded similarly. The outcome of
curriculum is well defined, majority students and alumni responded positively.
More than 90% students, alumni and teachers are satisfied that the contents
given in the curriculum emphasizes students to think diversely. Enough teaching
materials and teaching aids to teach curriculum is available has opined by 92%
students, alumni and teachers are satisfied with that. More than 93% students
and alumni are satisfied with the fact that adequate knowledge was gained
during course of study.

More than 90% students, alumni and teachers are satisfied that the designed
curriculum helps to obtain employment and creates an interest to pursue post-

graduation/Research. The teachers are advised to cater professional knowledge
in curriculum so that it will be helpful in job seeking process.

About library

The prescribed books and periodicals are available in the library in sufficient
numbers; 96% students, alumni and teachers agree with the same. The
Librarian is advised to make available the books as per the requirement. 92%
stakeholders are satisfied with the work of book cataloguing and issuing
procedure in the library. More than 90% students, alumni and teachers are
satisfied with the furnished reading room.

About Teachers

Teachers were sincere, punctual and well prepared in delivering lectures and
conducting practical; 95% students and alumni are agree with the same.

More than 90% students and alumni reported that modern teaching aids such as
YouTube videos (NPTEL lectures etc.), Google Classroom, Power Point



http://www.dkasc.ac.in/uploads/AQAR%202019%20-%2020/Feedback%20Analiyis.pdf

Presentations, etc. were used by the teachers. All the teachers are advised to
cope up with ICT technology.

95% teachers have periodically assessed students by conducting various modes
of assessments. In case of lacunas in assessment the HODs are informed
accordingly.

More than 95% students and alumni agreed that teacher’s attitude towards the
students was friendly, helpful and motivating; assists to participate in co-
curricular and extracurricular activities.

About College Administration

Majority students and alumni responded positively regarding the work of NCC,
NSS, Examination, Career Guidance, Competitive Examination and Placement
Cells. More than 70% students and Alumni are satisfied with work of office
staff.

According to 75% students and alumni, well-furnished spacious laboratories

and classrooms are available with good internet facility. More than 79%
students and alumni are satisfied with the financial support by the college for

co-curricular and extra-curricular activities. More than 61% students and
alumni are satisfied with cleanliness in the classrooms, laboratories,
toilets/washrooms. 63% students and alumni opined that well Common Room
facility and drinking water facility. About 75% students and alumni are
satisfied with the sport facilities. Nearly, 82% students and alumni are satisfied
with the amenities provided for the differently abled students.



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1iqqoVM1pdzr6XLx4tTGaBBZGldHPukNaX3XksdMrQ2E/edit#responses
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Students feedback about curriculum

1) Curriculum is well designed and systematic. (3pITIHH Al T TGARMRUU! dIR dHetell 371.)

890 responses

@ Sstrongly Agree ( gUIT0! gHd )

@ Agree (¥5H0)

@ Disagree (3{HgHd)

@ strongly Disagree (qUIT0! 38H )

2) Outcomes of Curriculum are well defined. (3PIIHHR T T YBR TR Bt 31 d. )

890 responses

@ Sstrongly Agree ( gUIT0! TgHd )

@ Agree (¥5H0)

@ Disagree (3{HgHd)

@ strongly Disagree (qUIT0! 3[EH )

3) Curriculum contents give emphasis to thinking (3RITISHHTATA T fTaR HIUATER R &d.)

890 responses

@ Sstrongly Agree ( QUIT0! gHd )

@ Agree (FgHd)

@ Disagree (3{HgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (‘{Uftﬂ?[ SGHd )




4) Enough time was allotted for teaching and learning the Curriculum (3paTEsEH RIbfauararst a
THSTUIITS AT A5 SUAT AT,

890 responses

@ strongly Agree ( QUIT0! TgHd )

@ Agree (FgHd)

@ Disagree (3{HgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (QUITU! 3{8Hd )

5) There are enough teaching materials and teaching aids to teach Curriculum. (3n-ITHGH

Refauarardt Q& RigmT Trfger 3T e Fem 3gd.)

890 responses

@ strongly Agree ( QUIT0! TgHd )

@ Agree (¥5H0)

@ Disagree (3{HgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (QUIT0! 3{8Hd )




6) Adequate knowledge was gained during your course of study. (AT 3RIHIGIRIH ER@SIFI I3}

EICH)

890 responses

@ strongly Agree ( QUIT0! TgHd )

@ Agree (FgHd)

@ Disagree (3{HgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (QUITU! 3{8Hd )

7) Curriculum creates an interest to pursue post graduation/Research (37-a1T%HH auaﬁg,ﬂ?ﬁr&rm /
TeneFTdt 3Tas AT HRUaE 3UYH 3R,

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( JufToT WgHd )

@ Agree (9gHd)

@ Disagree (39gHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (q0TUT 3{8Hd )




8) Curriculum helps to obtain employment opportunities (3P H BRI Gelt IUaTel 6 Suarg
Hed Pdl.)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree (Tlfqﬁfm )

@ Agree (FgHd)

@ Disagree (3(9gHd)

@ strongly Disagree (J0TUT 3{EH )

9) Curriculum is applicable in practical / daily life (3PURIsHH ATARIR® / e SiaTd 3uaiT 3R.)

890 responses

@ Sstrongly Agree ( UTT0] 9gHd )

@ Agree (¥5H)

@ Disagree (3{HgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (‘Iquﬁl 3{GHd )

Students Feedback about Teachers




1) Teachers are sincere and punctual in delivering lectures and conducting practicals. (&

R 0T g Ufdedse 3MAfSTd wuard gafdd mfor ek 3mgd)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( JofTo WgHd )

@ Agree (V5H)

@ Disagree (3(9gHd)

@ strongly Disagree (J0TUT 3{EH )

2) Teachers always come in the class well prepared. (f1&/@ AgHTa 38 daRA TTfd AdTd)

890 responses

@ Sstrongly Agree ( UTT0] 9gHd )

@ Agree (¥5H)

@ Disagree (3{HgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (‘Iquﬁl 3{GHd )

3) Teacher's attitude towards the students is friendly, helpful and motivating. (faeneaffasa freresit

et Ao, 3ugerd 3nfoT IReb 311R)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( JufTo WgHd )

@ Agree (FgHd)

© Disagree (3HgHd)

@ strongly Disagree (J0UT 3{8Hd )




4) Modern teaching aids such as You_tube Videos (NPTEL Lectures etc), Google Classroom, Power
Point Presentations, web-resources, etc. are used b...RIT e RI&UT HERATT 3UANT & HATd)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( JofTo WgHd )

@ Agree (FgHd)

@ Disagree (3(9gHd)

@ strongly Disagree (J0TUT 3{EH )

56.4%

4

5) Teachers are available and accessible in the department / staff room after lecture timings.
(fRI&1ep SRS deb<ieR faTTT / TTHEAHED U 3HATd)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( Jufo WgHd )

@ Agree (¥gHd)

@ Disagree (3HgHd)

@ strongly Disagree (J0TUT 3{8H )




6) Teachers periodically assess students by conducting various modes of assessments (Home

assignments, unit test etc.). (Ri&rp dwidw! fafay g, Jfe ¢xe) NS B faaneafd geaie Bidid.)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree (Tlfqﬁfm )

@ Agree (FgHd)

@ Disagree (3(9gHd)

@ strongly Disagree (J0TUT 3{EH )

7) Teachers maintain the attendance record of students. (Ri&res faeneafean 3uferdih ig daard.)

890 responses

@ Sstrongly Agree ( UTT0] 9gHd )

@ Agree (FgHd)

@ Disagree (3{HgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (‘Iquﬁl 3{GHd )

8) Teachers motivate for co-curricular and extracurricular activities. (fI&/e Tg-3naTaHH 30T
AR IUHHHTS! Ut HIATd)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( JufToT WgHd )

@ Agree (FgHd)

@ Disagree (3HgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (J0UT 3{8Hd )




9) Teacher completes syllabus on time. (RI&d 3paTTHH dosd guf &drd.)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree (‘{quﬁfﬂ’emﬂ )

@ Agree (¥5H)

@ Disagree (3{HgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree ({quﬁ[ 3{GHd )

10) Teachers guide on moral values in life. (e 3MRIsaTdte e Fraiar ArfeRfH ard)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree (U0 9gHd )

@ Agree (H8H)

@ Disagree (3fHgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (‘Iquﬁl SGH )




Feedback of Students About College (fdeareaiar AgTac Ty 3TAYT)

1) Admission procedure implemented by the college - (FRIfAETEATAS Addeit STTOTR Ua2l Ufehar-)

890 responses

@ Excellent (3@V)
® Good (FTeth)

© Fair (&%)

@ Poor (@15¢)

2) Co-operation and helpfulness of the office staff - (BIfeRT HHATAR Ggabri 30T Ted -)

890 responses

@ Excellent (3PV)
® Good (FTeth)

© Fair (&%)

@ Poor (A15e)

46.7% ,




3) Notification and guidelines regarding various schemes such as scholarships, free-ships etc.- are

displayed. (Rrsagt, 1t fred garel fafae arsHifawait sifergamT 3nfor Aarfasfes g fAssdrd.)

890 responses

@ Excellent (3PV)
® Good (FTeth)

© Fair (1)

@ Poor (@5c)

4) Furnishings, Spaciousness and cleanliness of Classrooms/Laboratories- (afalard! / JaRTRmesT
gHSSIdT, TRAIAT 9 Tl )

890 responses
@ Excellent (S3PV)
® Good (FTeth)
© Fair (&)
> & e
45.6%

5) Internet facility (E-resource center)- (¢3¢ gfaeT (3-Td &g) -)

890 responses

@ Excellent (3@V)
@ Good (et

© Fair (&%)

® Poor (@57)




8) Cleanliness in the Toilets/Washrooms- (MaTeid / SREAHEA TaeesdT)

890 responses

a8

@ Excellent

® Good (FTeth)
© Fair (&%)

@ Poor (d@3c)

9) Clean and safe Drinking water facility- (Y@ 31101 Gferd 9aster gfaen)

890 responses

40.4% v

@ Excellent (S@V)
® Good (et

© Fair (&%)

@ Poor (@5¢)

10) Ground facility for outdoor games- (Het W A& HeH Ffaen)

890 responses

L

@ Excellent (S@V)
® Good (FTeth)

© Fair (&%)

@ Poor (A32)




12) Sufficient Sport material in Gymkhana - (fSFRaTITd GReft shisT 9Ift 3ueiel 31Tg)

890 responses

@ Excellent (S@V)
® Good (FTeth)
© Fair (&%)

@ Poor (@5c
)

3 ,

13) Financial support given to needy students (Student Aid Fund )- (TRS] faeneafar snfefes dgr
(faemeff wgrega fef))

890 responses

@ Excellent (3PV)
® Good (FTeth)

© Fair (&)

@ Poor (@5c)

14) Financial support for co-curricular and extracurricular activities - (Hg-3RIEhH 3107 UTGAHH
3UHHATST 3fefes TgrRA )

890 responses

@ Excellent (3PV)
® Good (et

© Fair (§30)

@ Poor (@sc)




15) Amenities for differently abled students- (iReretean 3T fagneafardt gfgen)

890 responses

@ Excellent (S@V)
® Good (FTeth)

© Fair (&%)

@ Poor (Tﬂ'a‘_c')

16) Emergency medical help- (3Tl Jerehia Aed)

890 responses

@ Excellent (S@V)
® Good (et

© Fair (&%)

@ Poor (@5¢)

17) Guidance for participation in Music/Drama/ Literary/Fine arts activities is provided - (Fftd /

e / Aifgfdes / dfeid Bel 3ushHid YHT uarnst Anfef[ e STd)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( JofTo TgHd )

@ Agree (FgHd)

© Disagree (3HgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (J0TUT 3{8Hd )




18) Guidance for competitive examination, career and placement is satisfactory- (¥qef g,

HR3R T A< fawaes Anferfraraa Tmemt 3mgid.)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( Q:quﬁf qgHad )

@ Agree (FgHd)

@ Disagree (3(9gHd)

@ strongly Disagree (J0TUT 3{EH )

20) Satisfied about work of Examination Department- (TRI&(T faumTiea STGBISTEEd JHTE! 31Eid)

890 responses

@ Sstrongly Agree ( UTT0] 9gHd )

@ Agree (FgHd)

@ Disagree (3{HgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (‘Iquﬁl 3{GHd )

23) Industrial visit, Study Tour, internships, workshop, training programs etc. are organized.-

(3NeNfiTep Ve, 3N TEel, Se-fRIy, BRI, UfI&UT BRIhH g AT dbet STTdTd. )

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( JufToT WgHd )

@ Agree (FgHd)

@ Disagree (3HgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (J0UT 3{8Hd )




27) The prescribed books, periodicals, magazines, and journals are available in library. (s5fAid

YA adaabferas, GEdds, HIfkds 01 Sed TATeaTd 3T 3iTed. )

890 responses
@ Strongly Agree ( JofTo WgHd )
@ Agree (FgHd)
@ Disagree (3(9gHd)
@ strongly Disagree (J0TUT 3{EH )
‘/_
40.8%

28) Good furnished spacious Reading room is available in the library. (FATEATd T Hoo! TR
T & I 3Tg.)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( Jufo WgHd )

@ Agree (¥gHd)

@ Disagree (3HgHd)

@ strongly Disagree (J0TUT 3{8H )




30) The Issuing procedure of Books in the Library is satisfactory. (TTeard Jedds quardt ufesan
THIYHSBRE 317, )

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( JofTo WgHd )

@ Agree (V5H)

@ Disagree (3(9gHd)

@ strongly Disagree (J0TUT 3{EH )




